502462022 08/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONTINUE DADTY DATA	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TASRO Inc.	08/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TASOS Inc.
Street Address:	26 N. School Street
Internal Address:	c/o Tasos Aggelopoulos
City:	Honolulu
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96817

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13227823

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8083560318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 808-375-0078

Email: LKMChong@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Leighton K. Chong

Address Line 1: 133 Kaai Street

Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TASOS-P1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leighton K. Chong
Signature:	/lkmchong/
Date:	08/16/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=TASOS-INC-Assignment-FLD#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 031029 FRAME: 0189

TRANSFER OF INVENTION & PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, a new and useful invention entitled:

ELECTROLYZED HYDROGEN GAS ENHANCEMENT OF HYDROCARBON FUEL COMBUSTION

was invented by inventor **TASOS AGGELOPOULUS**, for which the following U.S. and international PCT applications were filed:

U.S. Provisional Application 61/403,942 filed on 09/22/10

U.S. Patent Application 13/227,823 filed on 09/08/11

PCT International Application US11/055,890 filed on 10/12/11

and which U.S. and international PCT applications were initially assigned to assignee **WATER ENERGY INC.**, a corporation of the State of Nevada, which were then assigned to **TASRO INC.**, a corporation of the State of Hawaii;

NOW THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, by the undersigned authorized official for assignor **TASRO INC.**, having the correspondence address shown, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the Assignee listed below, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and said U.S. and international PCT applications filed therefore, and any U.S. and international patent(s) which may issue thereon, including any divisions, continuations, extensions, or reissue applications or patents thereof, and any patent applications filed in any foreign countries from said PCT International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the laws of any PCT-member countries for which national-stage patent application(s) is/are filed therefrom:

Assignee Company or Entity:

TASOS INC., a corporation of the State of Hawaii c/o Tasos Aggelopoulos, Director and Sole Shareholder 26 N. School Street Honolulu, HI 96817

[XX] The above Assignee confirms that it qualifies as a "small entity" for purposes of reduced U.S. Patent Office fees, since it has less than 500 total employees or is a non-profit institution or organization.

ASSIGNOR: TASRO INC.

Dated: 44945+ 13 2013

By: Tasos Aggelopoulos, Director & Sole Shareholder

26 N. School Street Honolulu, HI 96817

ASSIGNMENT ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

TASOS INC.

By: Tasos Aggelopoulos, Director & Sole Shareholder

26 N. School Street Honolulu, HI 96817

RECORDED: 08/16/2013

PATENT REEL: 031029 FRAME: 0190